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Parts Identification Page

Wheel Assembly

Hub and Anchor Assembly
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Hardware

ltem Quantity Quantity N

M 10 x 30 Bolt 5 Seat
M 10 x 40 Bolt 4 Body
M 10 x 70 Bolt 2 Wheel Assembly j
M 10 Hex Nut 5 Seat ;
M 10 Lock Nut 2 Wheel Assembly
M 10 Washer 16 Seat, Body & Wheel

Radius Bolt Caps 4 Wheel Assembly

Concrete Anchor 8 Hub & Anchor Assembly
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After assembly of the unit, please follow the
Maintenance Plan included with the Instruction
Packet.



Allow at least 48 — 72 hours for concrete to harden
before drilling and installing anchors.

Zerk fitling

Ground meial

Cement

Anchor

Picrure 1

.- The ground metal is placed on the cement and assembled as m
Picture one with the anchors.

Grease zerk fitting at this time.

Picrure 3

Pictre 2

2. Place the body on top of the ground metal as seen in Picture 2.
When the holes on the body and the holes on the ground metal

align, secure the two metal parts with a screw {(pictures 3,4 and
5)



| Picture 4
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Picture 5

Piciure 6

3. Place the seat on top of the body as in Picture 6. Secure with
screws as in Picture 7.

Picture 7



4.  The circular wheel 1s
place at the center as seen
m pictures & and 9.
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| Picnure 9
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The hole on the Whee]
should match the holes on
the ground metal.

Wheel Hardware w/Bolt Cap Installation

Pictoe 10

When the holes match,a
bolt 1s placed through the
holes and secured with
Lock Nuts.




Maintenance Plan

A daily visual inspection is required for this product. All maintenance tasks should

be completed monthly or as required should the results of the daily inspection
indicate a problem.

1) Daily - Visually inspect all parts for wear/tear and contact distributor to replace if necessary.
2} Daily — Inspect all bolts to ensure they are tight, if loose secure equipment until maintenance
can be performed.

3) Daily — Inspect unit for stability. If the unit wobbles or makes noise tighten all bolts and

grease unit. If the problem is still present, contact distributor and secure unit until repairs have
been made.

4) Monthly — Tighten all bolts.
5) Monthly - Grease merry go round hub.

6) Monthly — Inspect for worn or damaged parts. If parts are required secure playground and
contact distributor.

If you have any further questions please contact your distributor.



